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Respondent Information (Not for Publication)

Name: Brigitte Norton-Odenthal

Title: Interim Director

Office: Institutional Research

Mailing Address: 2801 University of Toledo, UH6050
City/State/Zip/Country: Toledo, OH 43606

Phone: (419)530-1242

Fax: (419)530-1249

E-mail Address: brigitte.nortonodenthal@utoledo.edu

Are your responses to the CDS posted for reference on your institution's Web site?

If yes, please provide the URL of the corresponding Web page:

Address Information
Name of College/University:
Mailing Address:
City/State/Zip/Country:
Street Address (if different):
City/State/Zip/Country:
Main Phone Number:
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A5 Degrees offered by your institution:

A5 Certificate X
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Completers of programs of at least two but less than four-years within 150 percent of
normal time:

Total transfers-out (within three years) to other institutions:
Total transfers to two-year institutions:

2014 Cohort
Initial 2014 cohort, total of first-time, full-time degree/certificate-seeking students:

Of the initial 2014 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the

Retention Rates

Report for the cohort of all full-time, first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduate
students who entered in Fall 2017 (or the preceding summer term). The initial cohort may be adjusted for
students who departed for the following reasons: death, permanent disability, service in the armed
forces, foreign aid service of the federal government or official church missions. No other adjustments to
the initial cohort should be made.

75.93%

CDS-B
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C. FIRST-TIME, FIRST-YEAR (FRESHMAN) ADMISSION
Applications

Total first-time, first-year (freshman) men who applied 4928
Total first-time, first-year (freshman) women who applied 5864
Total first-time, first-year (freshman) men who were admitted 4626

5481
Total full-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) men who enrolled 1608
Total part-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) men who enrolled 32
Total full-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) women who enrolled 1606
Total part-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) women who enrolled 24

Freshman wait-listed students (students who met admission requirements but whose final
admission was contingent on space availability)

Yes No
Do you have a policy of placing students on a waiting list? X
If yes, please answer the questions below for Fall 2018 admissions:
Number of qualified applicants offered a place on waiting list
Number accepting a place on the waiting list
Number of wait-listed students admitted

Yes No

Admission Requirements

High school completion requirement

High school diploma is required and GED is
accepted

High school diploma is required and GED is not
accepted

High school diploma or equivale3 (om)-9.3 (a)-t

Does your institution require or recommend a general college-preparatory program for degree-
seeking students?

X
Units Units
Required Recommended
Total academic units
English 4
Mathematics 4
Science 3
Of these, units that must be
lab
Foreign language 2
Social studies 3
History

Academic electives
Computer Science
Visual/Performing Arts
Other (specify)

CDS-C
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Basis for Selection

Very Important Important

Academic

Rigor of secondary school
record

Class rank

Academic GPA
Standardized test scores X
Application Essay

Recommendation(s)

x

Nonacademic

Interview

Extracurricular activities
Talent/ability
Character/personal qualities
First generation

Alumni/ae relation
Geographical residence

X
X
Considered
CDS-C

Not Considered

x

X X X X X X X
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c8B

csB
c8B X
csB

cscC

C8C SAT essay
cscC

cscC X

csC

csC
csC

csC
csC

c8D
c8b Yes No

C8E July 31, 2019
C8E July 31, 2019

C8F
C8F

C8G
C8G X

C8G X
C8G
C8G
C8G
C8G X
C8G

Freshman Profile

Cc9

C9 Percent submitting SAT scores 29%
C9 Percent submitting ACT scores 79%

C9 25th Percentile  75th Percentile

CDS-C

ACT essay

937
2592
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Cc9

ACT English
ACT Writing

19
20.5
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25
24
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Early action

Yes

No
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Describe additional requirements for transfer admission, if applicable:

Transfer Credit Policies
Report the lowest grade earned for any course that may
be transferred for credit:

Number
Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred from a two-year institution:
Number
Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred from a four-year institution:
30.00

Describe other transfer credit policies:

Military Service Transfer Credit Policies

Does your institution accept the following military/veteran transfer credits:

Yes
American Council on Education (ACE)
College Level Examination Program (CLEP)
DANTES Subject Standardized Tests (DSST)
Number
Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred based on military education evaluated by the
American Council on Education (ACE):
Number
Maximum number of credits or courses that may be transferred
based on Department of Defense supported prior learning
assessments (College Level Examination Program (CLEP) or
DANTES Subject Standardized Tests (DSST)):
Yes
CDS-D

Unit Type

Unit Type

No

Unit Type

Unit Type

No
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Accelerated program

Cooperative education program
Cross-registration

Distance learning

Double major

Dual enroliment

English as a Second Language (ESL)
Exchange student program (domestic)
External degree program

Honors Program

Independent study

Internships

Liberal arts/career combination
Student-designed major

Study abroad

Teacher certification program
Weekend college

Other (specify):

This question has been removed from the Common Data Set.

CDS-E

X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X
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Fl_

F2 Campus Ministries

F2 Choral groups

F2 Concert band

F2 Dance

F2 Drama/theater

F2 International Student
Organization

F2 Jazz band

F2 Literary magazine

XX X XX XXX

First-time, first-year
(freshman)
students

23%

58%
42%
1%
18
18

CDS-F

Undergraduates

21%

23%
7%
13%
21
22
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GO Please provide the URL of your institution’s net price calculator:
http://www.utoledo.edu/financialaid/NetPriceCalculator.html

Gl
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H4

H5

H5
a) Any loan program: Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford
Subsidized and Unsubsidized, institutional, state,
private loans that your institution is aware of, etc.
Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal
Family Education Loans.
b) Federal loan programs: Federal Perkins, Federal
Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized. Include both
Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family
Education Loans.
c) Institutional loan programs.
d) State loan programs.
e) Private student loans made by a bank or
lender.

H6

H6

H6
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1,356

1,343

160

CDS-H

63.00%

62.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.00%

2158

$25,708

$23,002

$0

$0

$22,848
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Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

CDS-H

211
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ROTC X

Leadership X X
Minority status

Music/drama X X
Religious affiliation

State/district residency X X

If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or
initiative to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as
replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income level
please provide details below:

CDS-H
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Class Sections:
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A class section is an organized course offered for credit, identified by discipline and

2-9
253

2-9

10-19
543

10-19

20-29
431

20-29

30-39
264

30-39

40-49
169

40-49

CDS-l

50-99
203

50-99

100+
65

100+

Total
1928

Total
0
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Contact hour: A unit of measure that represents an hour of scheduled instruction given to students. Also
referred to as clock hour.

Continuous basis (for program enrollment): A calendar system classification that is used by institutions
that enroll students at any time during the academic year. For example, a cosmetology school or a word
processing school might allow students to enroll and begin studies at various times, with no requirement that
classes begin on a certain date.

Cooperative education program: A program that provides for alternate class attendance and employment
in business, industry, or government.

Cooperative housing: College-owned, -operated, or -affiliated housing in which students share room and
board expenses and participate in household chores to reduce living expenses.

* Counseling service: Activities designed to assist students in making plans and decisions related to their
education, career, or personal development.

Credit:

CDS Definitions
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Early decision plan: A plan that permits students to apply and be notified of an admission decision (and
financial aid offer if applicable) well in advance of the regular notification date. Applicants agree to accept an
offer of admission and, if admitted, to withdraw their applications from other colleges. There are three
possible decisions for early decision applicants: admitted, denied, or not admitted but forwarded for
consideration with the regular applicant pool, without prejudice.

English as a Second Language (ESL): A course of study designed specifically for students whose native
language is not English.

Exchange student program-domestic:

CDS Definitions
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Religious affiliation/commitment (as admission factor): Special consideration given in the admission
process for affiliation with a certain church or faith/religion, commitment to a religious vocation, or
observance of certain religious tenets/lifestyle.

* Religious counseling: One-on-one or group counseling with trained professionals for students who want
to explore religious problems or issues.

* Remedial services: Instructional courses designed for students deficient in the general competencies
necessary for a regular postsecondary curriculum and educational setting.

Required fees: Fixed sum charged to students for items not covered by tuition and required of such a large
proportion of all students that the student who does NOT pay is the exception. Do not include application
fees or optional fees such as lab fees or parking fees.

Resident alien or other eligible non-citizen: A person who is not a citizen or national of the United States
and who has been admitted as a legal immigrant for the purpose of obtaining permanent resident alien
status (and who holds either an alien registration card [Form 1-551 or I-151], a Temporary Resident Card
[Form 1-688], or an Arrival-Departure Record [Form [-94] with a notation that conveys legal immigrant status,
such as Section 207 Refugee, Section 208 Asylee, Conditional Entrant Parolee or Cuban-Haitian).

Room and board (charges)—on campus: Assume double occupancy in institutional housing and 19 meals
per week (or maximum meal plan).

Secondary school record (as admission factor): Information maintained by the secondary school that
may include such things as the student’s high school transcript, class rank, GPA, and teacher and counselor
recommendations.

Semester calendar system: A calendar system that consists of two semesters during the academic year

CDS Definitions
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*Women's center: Center with programs, academic activities, and/or services intended to promote an
understanding of the evolving roles of women.

Work experience (as admission factor): Special consideration given to students who have been employed
prior to application, whether for relevance to major, demonstration of employment-related skills, or as

CDS Definitions Page 32
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